PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Navistar RV, LLC	05/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monaco RV, LLC
Street Address:	606 Nelson's Parkway
City:	Wakarusa
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46573

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29396085
Application Number:	29396079
Application Number:	29396065
Application Number:	29396062
Application Number:	29396043
Application Number:	29397756
Application Number:	29397746
Application Number:	29397740
Application Number:	29397737
Application Number:	29397732
Application Number:	29397721
Application Number:	29397716
Application Number:	29397826
Application Number:	29397713
Application Number:	29397695
	PATENT

REEL: 030889 FRAME: 0201

Application Number:	29397694
Application Number:	09945400
Application Number:	29233485
Application Number:	08921097
Application Number:	09073669
Application Number:	08508036
Application Number:	10286075
Application Number:	08770205
Application Number:	10465042
Application Number:	09221905
Application Number:	11879308
Application Number:	11796676
Application Number:	13698099
Application Number:	29438035
Application Number:	29438038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8163331205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8163635466

Email: t.brownlee@wbbdlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy R. Brownlee
Address Line 1: 401 W. 89th Street

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy R. Brownlee
Signature:	/Timothy R. Brownlee/
Date:	07/25/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030889 FRAME: 0202

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NAVISTAR RV, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NAVISTAR RV, LLC" TO "MONACO RV, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 5:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

4688827

130598525

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 0439763

DATE: 05-16-13

PATENT REEL: 030889 FRAME: 0203

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:35 PM 05/16/2013 FILED 05:32 PM 05/16/2013 SRV 130598525 - 4688827 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	me of Limited	d Liability Company:	Navistar RV, LLC
	e Certificate o ollows:	of Formation of the lir	nited liability company is hereby amend
		limited liability comp	any is changed to "Monaco RV, LLC".
1	, marrie or the	mmed naomey comp	any is changed to monaco ky, blee.
			
			-
	WITNESS W	HEREOF, the under	-
			-
		day of May	, A.D. <u>2013</u> .
		day of May	, A.D. <u>2013</u> . /s/ Stan Edme
		day of May	, A.D. <u>2013</u> .
		day of May By:	/s/ Stan Edme

PATENT REEL: 030889 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 07/25/2013